CF230-B202 Fan coil thermostat
Wiring diagram
Dimensions
11
0
m
m
84 mm 38 mm
CF230-B202
10A, 230Vac
FRU230-3
FANRB...
D11
2
1
3
IIIIII21D
M
L
N
30
20
10
2515
Application
CF230-B202 thermostat is used to control the
room temperature for FRU../RB.. in 2 pipe fan
coil unit system.
Temperature adjusting
By knob from 10°C to 35°C.
Features
New stylish Thermostats
Convenient operation
Switching differential range is reduced
by heat anticipator
Seasonal changeable switch:
Heating or cooling
3 fan speed control
Fan coil thermostat
AC 230 V
zH06/05V032CAegatlovlanimoN
Nominal voltage range AC 198...264 V
Cable size Max. mm
Switching differential range 1.5
1.5
K
lanimreTnoitcennoC
D
-F
C
U
00
2E
-2
S
ub
je
ct
to
te
ch
ni
ca
lc
ha
ng
e
Rated current to fan 6 (1) A
Rated voltage to fan AC 230 V 50/60 Hz
Set point range 10 ... 35°C
Mounting Provide screws
CEE/32/37otgnidroccaECevitceriDVL
g051thgieW
2
CF230-B202Technical data
Operation mode
Cooling
Heating
Set point
Set point
On
T
Off
On
T
Off
Mounting hole dimensions
84
m
m
60 mm
Mode select Heating/Off/Cooling
Control pollution situation Pollution degree 2
Features of automatic action Type 1C - micro-interruption
Rated impulse voltage CAT III: 4.0kV
Do not open this unit. No serviceable parts inside.
Only can be opened by accredited servicing agents.
If any destroyed parts, only can be replaced by accredited servicing agents.
Do not open
4
5 6 1 2 3